Badge may make arrangements for the presentation of such State and Local Law Enforcement Badge, and if a Senator and Representative choose to participate jointly as described in subsection (a), the Members shall make joint arrangements. The State and Local Board shall facilitate any such presentation arrangements as requested by the congressional office presenting the State and Local Law Enforcement Badge and shall make arrangements in cases not undertaken by Members of Congress.

(Pub. L. 110-298, title II, §204, July 31, 2008, 122 Stat. 2993.)

SUBCHAPTER III—CONGRESSIONAL BADGE OF BRAVERY OFFICE

§15261. Congressional Badge of Bravery Office

(a) Establishment

There is established within the Department of Justice a Congressional Badge of Bravery Office.

(b) Duties

The Office shall—

(1) receive nominations from Federal agency heads on behalf of the Federal Board and deliver such nominations to the Federal Board at Federal Board meetings described in section 15243(d)(2) of this title;

(2) receive nominations from State or local agency heads on behalf of the State and Local Board and deliver such nominations to the State and Local Board at State and Local Board meetings described in section 15253(d)(2) of this title; and

(3) provide staff support to the Federal Board and the State and Local Board to carry out the duties described in section 15243(b) and section 15253(b) of this title, respectively.

(Pub. L. 110-298, title III, §301, July 31, 2008, 122 Stat. 2994.)

CHAPTER 146—ELECTION ADMINISTRATION IMPROVEMENT

Sec.

15301 to 15545. Transferred.

SUBCHAPTER I—PAYMENTS TO STATES FOR ELECTION ADMINISTRATION IM-PROVEMENTS AND REPLACEMENT OF PUNCH CARD AND LEVER VOTING MA-CHINES

§15301. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15301 was editorially reclassified as section 20901 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15302. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15302 was editorially reclassified as section 20902 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15303. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15303 was editorially reclassified as section 20903 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

CODIFICATION

Section 15304 was editorially reclassified as section 20904 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15305. Transferred

§15304. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15305 was editorially reclassified as section 20905 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15306. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15306 was editorially reclassified as section 20906 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

SUBCHAPTER II-COMMISSION

PART A—ESTABLISHMENT AND GENERAL ORGANIZATION

SUBPART 1—ELECTION ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

§15321. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15321 was editorially reclassified as section 20921 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15322. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15322 was editorially reclassified as section 20922 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15323. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15323 was editorially reclassified as section 20923 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§ 15324. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15324 was editorially reclassified as section 20924 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15325. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15325 was editorially reclassified as section 20925 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15326. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15326 was editorially reclassified as section 20926 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15327. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15327 was editorially reclassified as section 20927 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15328. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15328 was editorially reclassified as section 20928 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.

§15329. Transferred

CODIFICATION

Section 15329 was editorially reclassified as section 20929 of Title 52, Voting and Elections.